

## TOWN OF CHILMARK, MASSACHUSETTS

401 MIDDLE ROAD POST OFFICE BOX 119 CHILMARK, MA 02535 508.645.2107 508.645.2110 FAX jchristy@chilmarkma.gov

To: Board of Selectmen Date: February 9, 2021

Re: Appointments of Housing Committee Members

## Honorable Selectmen:

At a meeting of the Chilmark Planning Board on Monday, February 8, 2021, the Board voted to recommend the appointment of the following people to the Housing Committee:

Allison Cameron Parry as representative of the Planning Board to the Housing Committee

Nettie Kent Ruel as representative of the Planning Board to the Housing Committee

Thank you,

Rich Osnoss

Chairperson of the Planning Board